

Division of Academic and Student Engagement

<u>Picture This</u> ... Photo and Video Competition

# Competition Terms and Conditions

#### 1. General

The name of the Competition is "Picture This... Photo and Video Competition".

2The Promoter is the University of Adelaide (ABN: 61 249 878 937; CRICOS Number: 00123M and Australian University Provider Number PRV12105) in Adelaide, South Australia 5005, telephone number PRV12105 (ABT 7.34) (ABT 7.3

## 2 Entry

Eligible Entrants are persons who:

commenced an overseas study experience (that is an outbound study experience not in Australia) between 1 July 2022 and 31 July 2023 for credit towards a University of Adelaide award;

Each Creative Entry that is a photo must be "high resolution", a minimum file size of 3MB and submitted in one of the following Categories:

- (a) Campus: Show us your day-to day student life on campus through photos.
- (b) Beyond the classroom: Show us your student life beyond the classroom
- (c) Students in Action: Show us what you've been up to during your travels;
- (d) WOW Factor: Show us your photos of any amazing sights that you say during your travels; or
- (e) Industry Connections: Show us your experience with growing your international network.

Each Creative Entry that is a video must be in mp4 format, no shorter than 30 seconds in length and no longer than 90 seconds in length, and submitted in the Category of "Reel It": show us a short video highlighting your overseas travel experience.

Eligible Entrants may submit only one Creative Entry per Category.

The file containing each Creative Entry must be named using the following format: Category.Student ID.Last Name.First Name (e.g. WOW Factor\_a1234567\_Citizen Jane). Submissions that do not meet this naming format will not be accepted.

The Eligible Entrant who submits a Creative Entry must obtain written permission from anyone who can be identified in the Creative Entry by their image or voice prior to submitting the Competition Entry to the Competition.

Creative Entries must not include images or voices of children or non-consenting adults.

- (a) most likely to engage and connect with other students;
- (b) most likely to inspire other students; and
- (c) best reflects the category description.

Each Winner will receive one Prize. If a Winner wins more than one Category, they will receive only one Prize.

The Winners will be notified via their University of Adelaide email in the week of Monday 18 September 2023, and the Winner in each Category will be published on the University of Adelaide <u>Study Overseas</u> <u>website</u> and <u>Instagram account</u> within fourteen days of Monday 25 September 2023.

Should an entrant's contact details change during the Competition Period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter. A request to access or modify any information provided in an Competition Entry should be directed to <a href="mailto:study.overseas@adelaide.edu.au">study.overseas@adelaide.edu.au</a>.

#### 5 Prizes

Each Winner will receive a Prize of one <u>Ultimate Student eGift Card</u> ("eGift Card") valued at AUD150. If a Winner is a Winner in more than one Category they will receive one Prize as though they were the Winner of only one Category.

The total Prize pool is AUD900.00 but will be less in the event that there is a Winner or Winners who are a Winner in more than one Category.

Each Winner will receive their prize in the week commencing 18 September 2023 via the following:

(a) Study Overseas will order the eGift Card to the email address associated with each Winner's University student account. Each Winner will receive an email that contains a 0086006.89.7 332.69 Tm0 g0 G&

If Eligible Entrants have a question regarding Privacy and the Competition, they should contact Study Overseas at the University by phone on 8313 8220, or by email at <a href="mailto:study.overseas@adelaide.edu.au">study.overseas@adelaide.edu.au</a>

### 7 Use of Creative Entry by the University

By entering this Competition, the Eligible Entrant grants the University a nonexclusive right to use, reproduce, edit, modify, or remove any part of an Eligible Entrant's Competition Entry in its absolute discretion and to communicate or publish (in hardcopy or electronic format) the content of any Creative Entry submitted, including if so altered, for the following purposes:

- (a) University publications and promotional activities (including but not limited to the University's website and social media sites, promotional and marketing materials, and student recruitment activities); and
- (b) The

The University will not be liable for a Winner who cannot be contacted or who forfeits their Prize under this clause 8.

The University accepts no responsibility for any late, lost, or misdirected Competition Entries including Competition Entries not received by the University or delays in the delivery of the same due to disruptions, network congestion, or any other reason.

The University reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions. If any changes are made the University will notify the public via its website.

All decisions made by the University in exercise of its rights and duties under these Terms and Conditions are final, and the University will not enter into correspondence regarding the Competition result nor any other decision the University makes in connection with the Competition.